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Past 30-day ATOD Use

Only 2.4% of students surveyed reported binge drinking during the past
30 days, and only 2.7% reported being drunk. Among 12" graders, 12%
reported binge drinking and 13% reported being drunk.

However, among 12th grades who reported drinking during the past 30

days, 37% reported getting drunk and 58% reported having 5 or more
drinks on one occasion.

Past 30-day Binge (5 or more drinks on
one occasion) and “drunk”

* Most Hanover students (> 80%) do NOT drink

alcoho

I, smoke cigarettes, vape, misuse prescription

drugs, or use marijuana.
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How do teens in Hanover County TYPICALLY get access to drugs or
alcohol?

Axis Title
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M buy it from a store 29.22% 22.63% 7.17% 25.02% 38.70% 16.52% 33.19%
M steal it from a store 19.43% 20.60% 11.12% 16.02% 19.49% 12.39% 20.41%
- brother or sister 30.26% 27.82% 20.44% 20.98% 18.57% 13.75% 25.58%
= a friend 49.13% 45.27% 43.83% 28.56% 28.81% 25.28% 41.51%
~ parents 15.20% 25.30% 8.39% 22.32% 20.62% 9.40% 15.51%
M a stranger gets it for them 23.87% 21.72% 34.72% 17.58% 16.60% 16.31% 20.55%
I take it from home 27.27% 35.32% 12.27% 27.00% 21.33% 12.25% 20.75%
= take it from a friend's home 24.01% 24.88% 17.14% 20.91% 17.94% 13.03% 20.61%
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* Hanover students report that youth get alcohol and other drugs most often from home or from a family member in

their home.
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Where do most teens USE marijuana (weed)?

Home 27.97%

Friend's house

Party

School 11.24%

In a car 33.66%
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“Public bathrooms, city alleys, before school, after school,
behind school near garbage disposal, abandoned houses that are
™ old and distressed called "trap houses," behind restaurants such as
Calabash, sheds, outside in public, online from a weed website, in the
woods, bonfire, the James River, playgrounds in neighborhoods”
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Where do most teens USE alcohol?

Home 40.48%

Friend's house 57.58%

Party 79.65%
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“Alley ways and hideouts 15.91%; anywhere not get caught 15.91%; home 9.09%; secret places 4.55%; the rocks at Belle Isle 2.27%”



***Hanover youth incorrectly perceive that more youth are drinking and using drugs than actually are.
Correcting these misperceptions (social norms) with real data is one of the most effective ways to
prevent youth substance use.

Perception (Norm) versus Actual Use
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Solid bars are students’ perception of the percentage of youth their age at their school that has used each
substance in the past 30 days. The patterned bars are actual past-30 day use within each grade. The larger the
discrepancy, the greater the misperception that substance use is the norm.






